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Rice Lake and Lake Chetek, in the county of Barron, 
to a point in Polk county," and approved March 12, 
1874, and a return and plat of which road as made by 
a majority of the commissioners and surveyor thereof, 
is recorded on pages five to eleven inclusive, in volume 
three of the records of state roads, in the office of the 
secretary of state, as lies wholly within section number 
thirty-five (35), in township nuinbsr thiity-four (34), 
north of range number twelve (12) west, in said county 
of Barron, be and the same hereby is dis3ontinued. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 14, 1882. 

[No. 73, A.] 	 [Published March 18, 1882.] 
CHAPTER 106 

AN ACT to authorize S. A. Sherman to erect and maintain a 
dam across the Bloomer Rapids on the Wisconsin river in 
Portage county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcriox 1. S. A. Sherman, his heirs and assigns, It mantilla 

are hereby authorized to construct and maintain a dam a m" 
across the Bloomer Rapids on the Wisconsin river on 
section 17, town 23, range 8 east- Provided that stud 
dam shall be so constructed as to allow the free and 
safe passage of logo, titnber and lumber over it without 
sindrance and delay ; provided, said S. A. Sherman, 
his heirs and assigns, shall be subject to all the provis-
ions of chapter 70 of the revised statutes of 1878, and 
all acts amendatory thereof, so far as the same may be 
applicable. 

Sacriom 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its pasaage and publication. 

Approved Mark:h 15, 1882. 

[No 83 A.] 	 [Published March 18, 1882]. 
CHAPTER 107. 

AN ACT to authorize Clarence A. Sherman to maintain a dam 
across the Big Plover river in Portage county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SgerioN 1. Clarence A. Sherman, his heirs and Kay matatiin 

assigns, are hereby authorized to repair and maintain sd''' 
a dam across Big Plover river on section twenty-six 
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(26), town twenty-four (21), in range eight (8) east, 
upon land owned by said Ctarence A. Sherman : pro-
vided, that said dam shall be so constructed as to alio* 
the free and safe passage of logs, timber and lumber 
without hindrance or delay, and that said dam shall not 
interfere with the rights of any person heretofore ac-
quired : provided, said Clarence A. Sherman, his heirs 
and assigns, shall be subject to all the provisions of 
chapter 70 of the revised statutes of 1878 and all acts 
amendatory thereto so far as the same may be appli-
cable. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from laid idler its passage and publication. 

Approved Match 15, 1882. 

Appropriation. 

[No.100, A.1 	 [Published March 18, 18824 
CHAPTER 108. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin State Dairyman's 
Association a sum of money therein mentioned. 

The people of the state of TVieconsm, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 

the general fund to the Wisconsin State Dairyman's 
Association the sum of five hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force iroin and after its pasaage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1882. 

    

Appropriation. 

[No. 150, A. 	 [Published March 18, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 109. 
AN ACT to appropriate to Ule Wisconsin State Horticultural 

Society a sum of money therein named. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 

Wisconsin State B. irticultural Society the sum of five 
hundred dollars, out of any money in the treasury not 
otherwis-, appropriated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be In 
force frotn and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1882. 


